TOC Bookmark
Pressure sensors SDE5
Key features
Peripherals overview
Type codes
Data sheet
Technical data
Electrical data

52021/10 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Pressure sensors SDE5
Type codes
Additional variants can be ordered using the modular product system a 12
• Pressure measuring range
• Output function
• Pneumatic connection
• Electrical accessories
• X teach-in point permanently set • Y teach-in point permanently set
Type codes
001 Series
SDE5 Pressure sensor
002 Pressure measuring range
V1 -1 ... 0 bar
D2 0 ... 2 bar
D10 0 ... 10 bar
003 Pressure inlet
Relative pressure
Z Differential pressure
004 Output function
FP Freely programmable, (switching/teach-in function, N/O contact, N/C
contact)
O Threshold value with fi xed hysteresis, 1 teach-in point, N/O contact
C Threshold value with fi xed hysteresis, 1 teach-in point, N/C contact
O1 Threshold value with fi xed hysteresis, 2 teach-in points, N/O contact
O2 Threshold value with variable hysteresis, N/O contact
O3 Window comparator with fi xed hysteresis, N/O contact
C3 Window comparator with fi xed hysteresis, N/C contact
NF No binary switching function (analogue output)
005 Pneumatic connection
Q4 Push-in connector 4 mm, at both ends
Q6 Push-in connector 6 mm, at both ends
Q4E Push-in connector 4 mm, at one end
Q6E Push-in connector 6 mm, at one end
T14E Push-in fi tting 1/4”, at one end
006 Electrical output 1
P PNP
N NPN
V 0 ... 10 V
007 Electrical connection
K Open end
M8 Plug M8, 3-pin
6 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2021/10
Pressure sensors SDE5
Data sheet
Function
Switching output PNP Analogue output
Switching output NPN
General technical data
Type SDE5 -V1 -B2 -D2 -D6 -D10
General information
Certification RCM
c UL us - Recognized (OL)
CE marking (see declaration
of conformity)
To EU EMC Directive
To EU RoHS Directive
KC mark KC EMC
Note on materials RoHS-compliant
Input signal/measuring element
Measured variable Relative pressure
Differential pressure
Measurement method Piezoresistive pressure sensor
Pressure measuring range [bar] 0 ... –1 –1 ... +1 0 ... +2 0 ... +6 0 ... +10
Operating medium Compressed air to ISO 8573-1:2010 [7:4:4]
Note on the operating/pilot medium Lubricated operation possible (in which case lubricated operation will always be required)
Temperature of medium [°C] 0 ... +50
Ambient temperature [°C] 0 ... +50
Data sheet
Technical data
72021/10 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Pressure sensors SDE5
Data sheet